RADIATION SAFETY AND NUCLEAR SECURITY AUTHORITY

COMMUNIQUE

Promulgation of the Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Act 2018

The Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Act 2018 (GN 107 of 2018) has been proclaimed with effect from 19 March 2019.

The Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Act 2018 has repealed the Radiation Protection Act. Consequently, the Radiation Protection Authority (RPA) has been replaced by an effectively independent regulatory body, namely the Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Authority (RSNSA), established under Section 4 of the new Act.

All correspondences to the RSNSA should be addressed to -

The Director
Radiation Safety and Nuclear Security Authority
Royal Road, Helvetia
MOKA

Tel/Fax: 434-3000

Email: rsnsa@govmu.org

25 January 2021